## EL DORADO CO. SUPERIOR CT.



## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF EL DORADO

495 Main Street Placerville, CA 95667

FILED FEB 2 6 2024

- DATE: February 26, 2024
- JUDGE: Vicki Ashworth, Presiding Judge

CLERK: Shawna Boley

## ORDER RE: JUDICIAL ASSIGNMENT HONORABLE MICHAEL H. FRIEL DEPARTMENTS 10 AND 12

Effective March 4, 2024:

- All Department of Child Support Service (DCSS) matters which are pending in the El Dorado County Superior Court (Court) are assigned to Honorable Michael H. Friel, Commissioner for all purposes.
- 2. All Traffic, Infraction, and Juvenile Non-Vehicle Infraction matters which are pending in the Court are assigned to Honorable Michael H. Friel, Commissioner for all purposes.
- 3. All Unlawful Detainer and Small Claims matters which are pending in the Court are assigned to Honorable Michael H. Friel, Commissioner for all purposes.
- All Family Law Law & Motion, Domestic Violence and Civil Harassment Restraining Orders, and Civil Case Management Conference matters which are pending in Department 4 are assigned to Honorable Michael H. Friel, Commissioner for all purposes.
- 5. All matters which are pending in Department 12 of the Court, as well as any new filings in Department 12, are assigned to Honorable Michael H. Friel, Commissioner for all purposes.

IT IS SO ORDERED

Dated: February 26, 2024

VICKI ASHWORTH Presiding Judge of the Superior Court of California